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. UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Mxo 1 A .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Chicago’ I]_]_inoig ’ Stelouis FiLEno. B8=885
4 EPORT MADE AT: .' DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFPORT MADE BY:
telouisy Missouri | -10-20=33 [ 10=1933 C -
AL e o . ’ CHARACTER OF CASE:
e '
JOE BERGLE, et ale HARBORING FUGITIVES WANTED BY
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT.
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Withesses Mrs, Luther Arnold and Geralene Arnold
- arrived St.Louis, Moey 8:30 A.Msy 10~19~33 on board
. Ce Texas Speciales Witnesses then transferred to Alton
L train #2, reservations,seats 28 and 30 car #3, am
e LT = departed from St.louis, Mo, for Chicago, Ille, 9:08
' :,‘-.i'fc--:"{i;.ii o A.M. Transfer of witnesses effected by Agents St.
< Louis Office and SteLouis Metropolitan Police Officers.
. Chicago Division Office sdvised by telephones
ROC.
.yt 7 e
REFERENGE: ' -~  Dellas, Texas Division Office wire dated October 18
e , 1933 diracted to the St;louis mviaton Office, .

Upon receipt of the reference wire advising that Mrs, Luther
Arnold and Geralene Arnold, witnesses in the above titled case, would arrive in
SteLouis, Missouri at 8:30 A«M., October 19, 1933 on train #2 (Texas Speciel),
arrangements were made through Chief of Detective £ the St,Louis Metro-
politan Police Dspartment that a number of officers be present at the Union Station
in St.louis, Missouri ats 8:30 A.M, on Octodber 19, 1933 to safeguard the arrival and

oerkkansfer of witnesses Mrse Luther Arnold and Geralene Arnold from the above de-

soeribed train to the Alton train departing for Chiocago, Illinois at 9:05 A.M, on
October 19, 1933,

On the morning.of October 19, 1935 Special Agent
boarded MKT train #2 at the Tower Grove Station in St.louis, Missouri at 8:11 A.Mi | -
located the above referred to witnesses in lower berth #3, car #128, and accompanied)] .
them to the Union Station at St,Louis, Missouri, where they were met by Special 3
Agent in Charge D. M, Ladd of the St.louis Division Office; accompsnied by several -

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

R 7l Do > |7 115 957 ‘°°"°‘°~§“°

COPIES OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO: UNTED STATES 25

2 Division zpantas - | QCT

2 Chicago 2 Oklahome City 23 ‘933 A M =
2 St.Louia. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ROUTED TO:
» C—W

o AIReT



Special Ager "3 and a number of detectives from the st.Louis metropolitan
Police Department, Witnesses Mrs, Luther Arnold and Geralene Arnold were

~then transferred from MKT train #2 to Alton train #2, seats 28 and 30 in

car #3, which train departed from St.Louis, Missouri for chieaao. Illinois
at 9:05 AM,

_ . Immediately upon the departure of Alton train #2 for Chicago
Illinois, Speciel Agent in Charge D. M, ladd fdlked with the Chicago Div-
ision Office by telephone, and advised Special Agent of the de~
parture of the above nemed witnesses for Chicago, Illinois, at which time
a requsst was also made that said witnesses be met in Chicago, Illinois.

Batween ths arrival of the Texas Special and the departure of
Alton train #2, a man was noted observing very closely the activities of
the St.louis, Missouri Police Officers, and also kept what appeared to be

. & close watch upon the witnesses referred to herein, after which this in-

dividial made a remark to Detective ?ment:lonins "the Kelly case™, in
view of which he was immediately questioned concerning his identity, etc,
This individual identified himself as displaying his rail-
road ticket and reservations, which reflested that he had boarded the Texas -
Special at San Antonio, Texas and was 't framn St.louls, Missouri te
Chicago, Illinois via Alton train #B, % then advised that

he was,after stopping in Chicago, Illinois, procee on to Canada, e

was further questioned by several detectives of the St,Louis Metropolitan
Police Department, who were satisfied that he was not interested in either

of the witnesses noted in this case. departed from St,
Louis, Missouri on Alton train #2 at 9:05 4., ‘

During the stop-over of witmsses Mrs, Luther Arnold and Gera-
lene Arnold in St.louis, Missouri, Mrse Arnold wired Pittman
Hotel, 3244 North Ervry Street, Dallas, Texas, that she had arrived aarely
in St.louis, Missouri, and was proceeding on to Chicago, Illinois,
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October 20, 1933.

T 7T % Special Ageat in Charge, , N
Divigion of Investigation, ’ -
* Ue S« Departasnt of Justice, ' .
- 8alt Lake City, Uuh.

Dear Sirt

The Division desgires to jinvite your attention to the
" necessity for further continued|investigative activi{y on the
part of the Salt Lake City offige in comnection with the recovery
of such portions of the Ursch soz monay &s sey be hidden at
Denver, Coloraedo, «nd vicinity, ‘

This renson waé psid in Kansas City, Xafomu.on in
possession of the Divigien fs that ilbert um procseded from .
Kanses City to St. Peul and Mimnespolis; that he remained there
until on or ebout iugust & end then proceeded to Denver, Colorsdo,
&t which point he was apprehended. It would appear extremely
probeble that all or & conaiderable portion of the rensom mcaey in
his possession wus disposed of or hiddea by him either in the Twin
Cities or at Denver, Colorsdo. The Division undgrstands that
i.nqurieahanalrwbmudcbym!iﬂxcunuhutm
ssfety deposit boxes rented at Deaver guring a osrtain period, It
18 felt, however, thet every possible effort sheuld be mads by you
to elicit the location of any and all women with’ "whom Bates has
been familier, to check any instituticas at tueh ut‘cv deposit
boxes may have been rented by Bates or his fasale associates for
a consliderable period back, and conduct any further investigative
sctivity as may appear appropriaste,  The Jivisign does not desire .
that thie uuboloadnponuehuduhnomormmm )
noney is outstanding.

Very tmlymn,

FILES SECTION
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COUNTY JAIL HERE DEPUTY SHERIFF| B

o —— - o . N e
sp O TATES THAT SUNDJAY NIGHT AT ELEVEN THIRT? KATHRYN ASK

AID IN ESCAFING AND STATED THAT IF HE WOULD ALLOV HER
MAFITY THAT A

CALL CERTAIN TELEFHONE NUMBER IN OKLAHO

e © e

>
- —— L e

FRIEND ¥HO HD BEEN HERE ALL THE TIME WOULD COME TO
A BLOCK OF THE JAIL AND IF HE—?WOULD TAKE HER™

"BLOCK THE MAN WOULL HAND HiM FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS.
' 'SHE ALSO MENTIONED TWELVE- THOUSAND DOLLARS PRESUMABLY..
: RANSOW MONEY WHICH SHE CLAIMED TO HAVE BURIED -AND.REMAR

 SHE WOULD LET IT ROT THERE BEFORE GIVING |T UP STOP

-~

. M e e ——— o — — c———
ws

. "USTATES HE THOUGHT SHE WOULDI TALK MORE TO H1M ABOUT 1% LAg

B

NIGHT BUT SHE WAS REMOVED FROM JAIL |

E
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!._“' Mr. Tolsen. ..
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Mr. Quinn_..____

e dumn— [V b Dvwmeeonot
Mr. Looke_____ \&Q&yi:jifg’ﬁv('uc-* v By
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AND - THREATENS TO SUSPEND HIM FOR-THIRTY

;SHERIFF STANLEY ROGERS
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_ October 18, 1933.

Z-—ﬁ/ 5-58 z

Agent in ’
Division of Investigation,
Us 8. Departaent of Justios,

224 Federel Bullding,
Oklshoma City; Okla.

Dear Sirs

The Divisicn is in receipt of your telegream of October 17,
in response to telephonic commmication of the seme date, in
connection with the incident involving 015.000.00
bribe by Kathryn Kelly to Deputy Sherif aight
Jedler at Oklahoas City. .

The Division is partiocularly displeased at the lax and appareatly -
indifferent msbner in which this matter was handled by you, Your -
statement is noted to the effect that you did not attach much
importance to the talk of ﬁummdhnunbnohmptua.
It would appear to the Division that an investigaticaws thoroughly -
demanded. It is mot, of course, possible to avoid sppropriate action
in csses of this kind because of the uurelisble charascter of the
iridividus]l making assertions of this type. It would appear obvicus.
that every effort should have besn made $0 have permitted the Kelly
woman to have placed the telephone call, which ¢all should, of
course, have been closely covered for the purpose of ascertaining
a:v contacts or confederates which she might possess in Oklahoma

18-

Nenifestly the Division should have been prowptly woruf i‘lx‘
this important development, cartaialy informed in advance of neWn
paper advices, Boms information of value might have been obh.unjg
had the proper, energetioc, athuu-ue antigattn mpl
taken at Oklehoma City. .

Vcr; truly yours,

D;mtor.
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. 224 Federal Building
Oklahoma City, Oklshome

October 18, 193
el

- 958 -
' . DVSICN OF INVEST.GATION -
Special Agent in Charge, CCT 21 1333 A.M.
o Division of Investigation, A . e e e

_ “' ..., U.S. Depertment-of Justice, B S b T 07 JUSTICE

“. | i s Post Offiee Building, =

387 A3"2 N2 Dallas, Texas. : & FLE |

\9; ven ;:.L~J[';' hoditieitianmuns

YR D =y Pl

2O s T (4]

(c\ _/':,'./2/.':‘)/4 Dear Sir: Re: George Kelly Barnes, et al.,

2-;=~:J _'.. Khen sentence was imposed on R. G.O Shannon, one of the
defendants in the above entitled matter, he was granted a stay of
execution for sixty days snd allowed bond in the sum of $10,000.00.
His attorneys have forwarded & tond executed at Fort Worth, Texas
. and purportedly signed by some llxty-two parsons, all of whom ap-

tly reside in %1 whom only two, nemely,
and have made any effort
to qualify as required by tho ml. regulations of the Attorney

General's office.

The United States Attorney at Oklahoma City advises that .

in his opinion eech of thess parties has placed an excessive valu-
ation on his real and personal property and, therefore, has not
legally qualified as a surety on this bond. He requests that the
property of the two bondsmen above mentioned bé investigated and the

sctual value escertained. The bond itself i{s transmi tted herewith =zes
the affidevits of— and attech-
ed thereto contain legal deseriptions of their property.

Please expedite this investigation as much as possidle,

returning the bond to this office with your report.

Very truly yours,

. R. H. Colvin,
Enel. / Special Agent in Charge.
ce-Division

e

Al w10
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2L Liberty iiational Life Building,
* - Birmingham, Alabama
7-10

.am:. b’)O October 18, 1933.

-
PO

Hon. i7illian lcClanehan,
United States ittorney,
Kenmphis, Tennessee.

-

Re: GHORGK KuoLLY BARNLS,
with aliases, et al

Charles i.Urschel - Victim
Kidnaping

Dear Sir:

I an forwarding you herewith an original signed
statement dated October 15, 1933, by Geralens Arnold in the above
caste.

Yery truly yours,

W. A. RORKR
. Special Agent in Charge.
ancl. ‘

CC: Divisio
Okla, City.
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DIVISICN OF INVESTIGATION
0CT 21 1933 A.M.
U. S, DEPARTNERT/OF JUSTIGE

oo




G

‘i ”rg,. r’fl“. § -"

i ?\ )-S‘TE‘R

CHECK . “\|

C mrs

o P¥ frermep G INFMN,
At NIGHT ’
MESSAGE LETTER : .
NIGHT WEEK END
LETTER LETTER TIME FILED .

:lm should check clase of :ll': K

esired; otherwise message RES

tranamitted as & foll-rate N\ . f
tion, NEWCOMBD CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. €. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Send the following message, subject to the terms on Back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Birminchsm Alabama g 3
¥ J BLAka Octob.r 18 1633 = <.
DIVISION UF INVasSTIGAT ION N RS
U 5 DaPARTMNT OF JUSTICH = 3
POST OFFICEK BUILDING S o N SN
R 1T 2 AN\ Feargay
DALLAS TEXAS iz = C‘"tﬁ“’wﬁ\\
o : NOWLS
S oTAL KIDNAPING USA MpiftirHIS TeNibSska ADVIGaS MaY

GEORGL KoLLY BARNAS
RiiIRa PRaSoNCH CASS COLMMAN AND GhRALalig ARNOLD Hmw hed’HIS

TWNTY FIRST WILL ADVISs DEFINI'TLY LATAR

Chg Gov rate RORLR A
Off bus .
—3
@ VIC - 11s- |
18:10 PM Bvisll OF INVIST GATION
OCT 21 1833 A.M.
o g:ﬁ'é::y - U S DeFasinidys 0F JUSTICE
FILE

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE



. . . 224 Yederel Bldg.,

Gclahoma City, Oklahoma,

ric 4D

7.6 .

mt. 18. 195.

A e

Spoital Adgent in Ghargo.
Division of Investigation,
Us S« Depmrtusnt of Justiae,
203 Post Off ine Bldg.,

* ‘_W.Bt. Paul, Minm. -

Dear Sir:

.u ‘““”, 1 ‘? Kmpm'
4",,' 7
/’:’ 7?-.3.?:5
e D FYE ¥hile the trial of %
Y &, orge Kelly
% —/”' "‘“ﬁ

'-|v|c e Q\Qroaka, the father of Kat

1» //?

DVISON OF INVEST.GATION

0CT 21 1933

AM.

U. S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE }

el

-

FILE

Barnes, aliss Kelly, and his
wife was in progress in Oxlahoma Ofty m_f ,
bs roaming house at 126} West Reno, Oklahoma Uity, Okla., where J. E.
elly,is living, reported to this office
. «ca w08t she had ascertained from Brooks that oneO'Tow™, in Minneapolis, Minn,
| 00?2‘ 132 “hias §15,000,00 of Kathryn Kelly's money; that $6,000.00 of this money is -
. "olean” and $9,000,00 of it is Urachel rensom money. Brocks indioated
‘that 4t had first been. intcmlod that he -mu go to umupoxu after th?
money tut thet it had now besen decided that Jirmiie Mathers, of the lew:
firn of Mathers & Mathers, who defended Qearge Kelly, wauld procure an

o

order from Kathryn for this money and would go to Minneapolis for it.

lowing reasons:

shs had desired sant was intercepted.
1follows: “Have Attorney
‘m going to plead guilty”.

.~

40 20 it would help her mother,
thing™ to help her mother.

1 have no doubt but that the “Toa referred to 1s TonBanks, for the tol{é‘

On the 1l6th instant, when preperetions were being made to re-
. move Kathryn Kelly fram the Owaty Jail at CGklahoma City to Cincimnati,
Ohio, shs engaged me in conversation, ostensibly on the pretext of want-
| ing to write to Alvert(Betes at Leavenworth, Kenses, in an effort to get
: him to surrender his part of the ransom money, thinking that if she could
She stated she was willing to 4o “any-
I suggested to her that if she wanted %o :

RE: Gearge. Kel gumn. with uu-u. ot al
rechel - Victim .

A dey or so befare Kathryn Kelly went on trisl a message ihioii'-]
The message waps subatantially as
tell Tom Benks not to send the money as I

really show her good faith she could give me an order on Tom Banks for tb;

$15,000,00 of hers which he had,

I Just mede the.flatfootsd -tamt

a3 though I knew all sdbout it and she rocpcdd by saying "Well dut
is not Urschel money of mine that he has, that {s mmmey from other sourcu"..
I then accused her by stating that Banks hed $6,000,00 fher good mcmey

Al b1c

J
X
1




it gtied

Be

2}

and $9,000.00 of the Urachel money. She dsnied this and stated there
“Is some nine or ten thousand dollars Ursche) money in Chicago, that u.
that Kelly had left that mmsh there with a certain party. I endesvor-’
od t0 ascertain sho this party wes bdut was unsuccessful. That night

1 ascertained that Jimuie Mathars, Jr, wes in Chicage prosuring the
"sixteen-oylinder Cadillas Sedan and be bad contacted Agent in Charge
Purvis. I informed Agent in Chsrge Purvis of the abore set-out infor-
mation and requested he sndeavor to asgertain whether or not Mathers
wes prosseding from Chicago to Minneapolis and, if so, t0 advise you

-in oxder that his contaect there with Tom Banks might be approprinstely

covered., I also sdvised Mr. Naothan by telephons of the abdowe faots snd
be suggested that I insorporste them in a letter to you for such action
a8 night seem advisable in the premises.

Very tru]q yours,

‘ R. He Colvin,
i ongo S ‘ Special Agent in Charge.
=Diviaion

AN
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CHECK x
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¢ ey - JQERE ..{ N
2 DEFERRED 4 ' ACCT'G INFMN.

e GHT NIGHT
MESSAGE LETTER i
NIGHT WEEK END —
LETTER LETTER TIME FILED
P-m shoald eheck clase of servics

S

otherwise willbe B
%“;‘:‘::w NE CARLYON, Pazemext J. €. WILLEVER, FinsT vicz-+hadionsd BURE - ;K
Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to ; ;
-] 2
- DLLAS TEXAS S NN
OCTOBER 17 1983 1T Z ON\S e
' ) < None >
¥ H PURVIS

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1900 BANKERS BUILDING

CHICAGO ILLINOIS
%RSCEELKIDNAPIMNOWIREASYHRECENKDBYMEDS‘BAHSMSE&L
DALIAS STOP HE STATES ACCORDING OFFICIAL -REGULATIONS TELEGRAPHIC ‘
AUTHORITY TO SUBPOENA AND ADVANCE NECESSARY FUNDS T0 MRS LUTHER

ARNOLD AND GERALDINE ARNOLD MUST COME FROM UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

CHICAGO BEFORE TAKING ACTION I 7— [L)’ T

Dt
Official bus: . ‘
Gov. Rate OCT 21
s Div of Inv. [
b'TC 8.10 P.M. | S bes o
vld.o::?/;:p /[/ 9«)«, il'ic/z,?‘r/(, P8 PWE 4 \{V i

WESTERN UNION GIFT onmms ARE APPROPRIATE GIFTS FOR ALL OCCASIONS
l 7* ] -
J (,4(, kil ot o :{ .- - »/45,4..—0
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Dallas Division Offiece, Dallas, Texas
(Name and address of Contributor)

Date_ October 16, 1933 i

LT ]

Mr. J. E. Hoover, DV & Lo 37l
Director, U. S. Bureau of Investigation, OCT 21
Department of Justice,

Washington, D. C. zﬁ‘z’/
. ! - PR - CL XY .
1 a

Dear Sir:-

Following are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the U. S. Bureau of Investiga-
tion:

Print Name and Alias Disposition
Number q
1

gt
Dallas PD #1322 Thomas L. Manion _~ g, Convicted by jury Dallas

10-5-23 for aiding Harvey
J. Bailey, Federal Prisoner,
Yo escape Jail; sentenced

10-7-33 to 2 years in W, S.
—Pen. Leevenvorth, and
$10,000.00 Fine

- vill Sntered Flea of Guilty

alias'Jackiggggl Dallas 10-4-33 for aiding
: o Harvey J. Bailey, Federal

' Frisoner, to escape jail;
L n sentenced 17-7-33 to
el ‘”'"'”“'”'“”"”Q’““" T serve 14 months in U. S.

. Fenitentiary, Leavenworth,
KEUEEE“""—‘
This form to be submitted to the U. S. Bureau of

Investigation to report dispositions of cases in which prints
were forwarded previously. Dispositions include such informa-
tion as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each sheet.

Very truly yours,

Pk s

D. L. FcCormack, Acting

P 48Tk Cre ree.
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.. ) Dallas Divisicon Office, D Texas
(Name and address of Contributor)

:'Lq | ‘ o : -

Date October-19, 1937

o

Mr. J. E. Hoover,
.‘\?l,\z'.‘..bl/o Director, Bureau of Investigation,
?’) Department of Justice,

\\uu},,
Y \s‘\\ '(7‘ > Washington, D. C.
Oa
2% Dear Sir:-

o,”

v/__z%'

Oé‘,orDF 80 € Following are the dispositions of cases on which
" fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-

50123\%}'% tion:

Print Name and Alias Disposition
Number g |1/! v o ‘
; 2 OLdihity om0 0044 - 16— 193300 b3 004 —

Tsxag—-———a}tas—‘eﬁlsm'—;---«--m s —piea-of -guilty -to con- -
_goomom srige-Cr—¥rColigmar—= Srrertecmmrhor fugttive —
ard—sentenreed—10-172-33 —
1ol EP el LyS g '
~Rop~v—eavenworth-Kem —
(298 ,
- FrEE—OSEFatt ——————COonvicted-1=16-33t0 -
@m—w-——-—“%&-ma—’ consyt rgey—toharvor "~ 7T
Cw28=33 _ . VS USROS £ }T- < 1 5 & 7 W £V, BF-V-L L8 20 V.7-Y SR
o=t —to2-yrsUsa—
~feaitentiary, Leavenworth, .
~-BhANS1ST"

This form to be submitted to the Bureau of Investi-
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each shest.

7-775=

-~

\'/ truly yours T
s é ) ,y DIVISION OF NV .7 3

. Brave # 0CT 23 1933 + -

Spec1a1 Agent in{Ch=ree
(official Title)




Jr-72.
- | /7
Division of Investigation, !
- U.S. Department of Justice, - i3
Fela Oklehoma City, Oklahoma
RHC- UL/ (Name and address of Contributor)
7-6 .

pes *
PR s

pate October 23, 1933 -~ - ...

__Z-:——l-—{"—w**"' _ 1

(8

Mr. J. E. Hoover,
Director, Bureau of Investigation,

N Lo o
Department of Justice, ¢1 28 1933
Washington, D. C. ! {J
- A s———.. 2 vanme @ o ‘Y" &-'
Dear Sir:- : °“° 3 y
Y
Ak S s VY SRS f AJ

Following are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-

tion:

Print Name and Alias Disposition
Number :

Okle, City J. Bailey, alias

s OLUCe

03\4\1 -
Okla., City M;'a. Ora L. Shannon
P.D. #14969.~

/Poaf tenti ary - Kidnaping.

lia
Okla. City )a/ ’}’L / Sentenced in U.S. Dist. Cou
P.D. #14971 ero Shannon Oklehoma City,- Oct. 7, 1937
' 10 years_in U.S. Peni tentie
T Kidnapifig. FPlaced on prob:
}Dﬁ pa.I’Oldo

, This form to be submitted to the Bureau of Investi-
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on.each. sheet.

: 'hi'

Very_truly yours,

= : . g}bfﬁcmf&f t.lei)xJ Charges



Vel
. /'L"/’ d’
s gy J
‘ Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
. — (Name and address of Contributor)
mc- b\(, -
. . _ Date October 23, 19033 4
* . ‘_'—__-—-_-—_-'—1-
7 - / / U
Mr. J. E. Hoover, Lo GEORY T
- Director, Bureau of Investigation, UCT "5 !933
Department of Justice,

Washington, D. C. Lo SR K R O ,
: ~—a--uv scamenn. - 2 A an, o 4 e bty

Dear Sir:- -?b Q_Jﬂ"“"f } 2z

Following are the dispositions of cases on which

fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-
tion:

\y

Print Name and Alias

Disposition
Number

S-S DTEtPI¢t Court,
Okla, City, Oct. 12, 19033, to
l1ife 4n H.S,.Ihnitantiary -

/ / ) /M //}/7 Kidnaping.

_Okla. City——"R."G. (Boss) Shannon  Sentenced U.S. Dist. Court,
N s T 5 hac . 19

—ORYET_TIty, Uct. 7, 1933, to’
life m?rzgnment in U.S.
Penttenti aping.

_ —eh Granted 60 day stay of exe-
jl ’er cutions
?\ d

kle y— = ~Date : : Pist. Court,

PoDHIT0 2’156901'50 tes, aliaa Okla. 01ty, Oct. 7, 1933, to

S Mwmmmn v.s. -
/?LL

This form to be submitted to tREPATPBAIESY rn¥ddeeping.
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each sheet.

P, D. #14972 al
etc.

Ve

truly yours,

R. H. Colvin,

Toecittateritily eree.




soceicl “Agent” in Charge; ' ”
Divul.on of Investigation, -
U. 8. Departasnt of Justice,
. 1900 Senkers" Building, S
: Chicago, 1111:01-._: i

933 :qmuung
. ‘the Grand Jury, chioaéo. on Thursdey, 'ootob_uf,
rwith narborinc and _O 'ullng george xany and mro.

X : ' 7 BJI. conimim, L

/ Special ‘gent ia Charge. 4 ‘ ;
» CC Division™” o - ;’:4 o fi

.
. o
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AVICE DESIF . CHECK
T cas: . . [~
= W ESTE. N %
sver| | oererren . . ' » 4 \-1 ACCT'G INFMN.

NIGHT

T
+ESSAGE LETTER
GHT WEEK END
LETTER LETTER TIME FILED
»trons shoald check class of sarvice
tired; otherwise message will be . .
transmitted us & fuli-rate ] \
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